reclamation & final closeout.

1.25.7.9 Project Financing

It is assumed the project will be all equity financed.

WESTERN COPPER CORPORATION
CASINO PROJECT  PRE-FEASIBILITY STUDY VOLUME I

 M3-PN07078
 5 August 2008
 Rev. 0 1-127

1.25.7.10 Net Income after Tax

Net Income after Tax amounts to $4.5 billion for the life of the mine.

1.25.7.11 NPV and IRR

The base case economic analysis (Table 1.25.7-2) indicates that the project has an Internal Rate
of Return (IRR) of 14.9% after taxes with a payback period of 3.8 years.

Table 1.25.7-2 compares the base case project financial indicators with the financial indicators
for other cases when the sales price, the amount of capital expenditure, operating cost, and
copper recovery are varied from the base case values.  By comparing the results of this
sensitivity study, it can be seen that the project IRR’s sensitivity to variation in sales price has
the most impact, while variation of operating cost, variation of mill recovery, and variation of
capital cost are approximately equal.

WESTERN COPPER CORPORATION
CASINO PROJECT  PRE-FEASIBILITY STUDY VOLUME I

 M3-PN07078
 5 August 2008
 Rev. 0 1-128

Table 1.25.7-2: Sensitivity Analysis

NPV @

0%
NPV @

5%
NPV @

8%
NPV @

10% IRR
Payback

Years

Base Case $4,481 $1,661 $867 $518  14.9%

3.8

Spot Price* $7,150 $2,978 $1,802 $1,281 21.4% 2.8

Metals  Price +10% $5,816 $2,317 $1,330 $894 18.1% 3.2
Metals  Price -10% $3,110 $975 $377 $116 11.2% 4.9

Capex +10% $4,276  $1,484 $703  $363 13.2% 4.3
Capex -10% $4,686  $1,839 $1,030 $673 17.0% 3.4

Opex +10% $3,910  $1,391 $679 $366  13.5% 4.1
Opex -10% $5,052  $1.931  $1,054 $669 16.2% 3.6

Mill Recovery +5% $5,903  $1,961 $1,078 $689 16.4% 3.5
Mill Recovery -5% $3,869 $1,360 $654 $345 13.3% 4.2

$ in millions
* Spot Prices are from May 31, 2008.
   Copper $3.67/lb.
   Molybdenum $33.70/lb.
   Gold   $885.75/oz.

Ore produced during the first six years is substantially higher in copper, gold and molybdenum
than the life-of-mine average. The results are more robust cash flow during those years allowing
payback in only 3.8 years under the base case.  Table 1.25.7-3 illustrates the difference during
these early years.

Tables 1.25.7-5 through 1.25.7-10 are detailed NPV matrices showing a broad range of pre-tax
and post-tax NPV sensitivities for gold, copper, and molybdenum prices.

WESTERN COPPER CORPORATION
CASINO PROJECT  PRE-FEASIBILITY STUDY VOLUME I